

n  
C.A.No. 865 OF 2002

ITEM No. 101

COURT No.12

SEC.XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

C.A.No.865/2002@@  
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

Bhartiya Khadi Gramudyog Sangh

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Pawan Rana

Respondent(s)

Date : 01.04.2003 This appeal was called on for hearing today.@@  
AA

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN@@  
AA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI@@  
AA

For Appellant (s) Dr. Shyamla Pappu, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. R. Krishnaamorthi,Adv.  
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent (s) M/s. Anil Kumar Sharma,Kamal Pundir,Aditya  
Sharma,Advs.for  
Mr. Kh.Nobin Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Counsel for the appellant submits that in lieu of reinstatement of the respondent, some reasonable compensation can be paid, and for getting instruction from the party, counsel seeks time. The counsel for the respondent would like to consult the respondent in the matter.  
Post it on 9th April, 2003.

.SP1  
(Y.P.Dhamija) (Veera Verma)  
Court Master Court Master